the 100% holding company of Lendingkart Finance Limited (“Company”) 
through rights issue. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

We hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today 
i.e. Thursday, November 27, 2025, has, approved raising of funds through issuance of 
3,53,92,157 (Three Crore Fifty Three Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Fifty Seven) 
Series A Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of face value INR 100 (Indian Rupees 
hundred) each  at a premium of INR 2 (Indian Rupees Two) each (the total subscription price 
being INR 102 per share) aggregating to INR 3,61,00,00,014 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred 
Sixty One Crore and Fourteen Only) to Lendingkart Technologies Private Limited, the 100% 
holding company of the Company on rights issue basis. 

We request you to kindly take the same on record. 

Thanking you, 

For Lendingkart Finance Limited 

Rochak Dhariwal 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer